Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

	FORM APPROVED	
/	Budget Bureau No. 1004-01	
	Expires: March 31, 1993	
111-	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.	
コゾモロー		

	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 010 FAR DESTON, I		
1 Type of Well		Rincon Unit	
Well X Well Other		8. Well Name and No	
2. Name of Operator		Rincon Unit No. 135E	
Union Oil Company of California  3 Address and Telephone No		9. API Well No.	
,	Farmington, NM 87401 (505)326-7600	30-039-25225  10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4 Location of Well (Footage Sec., T., R., M., or Survey D	escription)	<b>-</b>	
790' FNL, 790' FWL 29	7-27N-6W	Undes. Gallup/Basin D	
		Rio Arriba, New Mexico	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(	s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	T, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION		
X Notice of Intent	Abandonment	X Change of Plans	
_	Recompletion	New Construction	
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing	
	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection	
	U Other	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well	
	kota well to an Otero Chacra / Basin reservoir development on the open hol gas potential.		
A revised C-102 is attached.	RECE	I se ~	
	OIL CON.	993 DIV.	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	OIL CON.	993 DIV.	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct  Signed	Oll CON DIST. 3	993 DIV.	
1 1 2 :-	OIL CON.	DIV.	
Signed \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OIL CON.	DIV.	

\*See Instruction on Reverse Side

milled Diem EN MA. AREA MANAGER

NMOCD

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

330

"

220

1320

1650

1960 2310

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT | P.O. Bur 1980, Hobba, NM \$8240

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Britos Rd., Aziec, NM \$7410

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Well No 135E RINCON County Range thit Latter Cartina Township 27 North 29 6 West Rio Arriba NMPM Actual Focuse Location of Well: 790 West t line
Dedicated Acreage 790 North line and feet from the feet from the Poul Producing Formation Ground level Elev. Otero Chacra / Basin Dakota 160/320 6583 Chacra / Dakota 1. Outlies the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication. unitization, force-pooling, etc.? ☐ Y•• ☐ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if seccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-mandard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 587° 12' 41 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** 26130016 I hereby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 7901 Printed Name 160.142 Ast 160.49 Ac.± W.L. Irwin Position District Petroleum Engineer Chacra-Union Oil Company of California Date 12/14/92 26 35,85 **SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION** 76 135.85 Lyor E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 59.14 160. Š PROFESSIONAL Certificate No 5 87 09 W 9672 1000

2000

1500

500